July 2005 1 MIC4451/4452
MIC4451/4452 Micrel, Inc.
General Description
MIC4451 and MIC4452 CMOS MOSFET drivers are tough,
efficient, and easy to use. The MIC4451 is an inverting driver,
while the MIC4452 is a non-inverting driver.
Both versions are capable of 12A (peak) output and can drive
the largest MOSFETs with an improved safe operating mar-

MIC4451/4452 2 July 2005
MIC4451/4452 Micrel, Inc.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
ConfigurationStandard Pb-Free
MIC4451BN MIC4451YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin Plastic DIP Inverting
MIC4451BM MIC4451YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC Inverting
MIC4451CT MIC4451ZT 0ºC to +70ºC 5-pin TO-220 Inverting
MIC4452BN MIC4452YN –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin Plastic DIP Non-Inverting
MIC4452BM MIC4452YM –40ºC to +85ºC 8-pin SOIC Non-Inverting
MIC4452CT MIC4452ZT 0ºC to +70ºC 5-pin TO-220 Non-Inverting
Pin Configurations
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
VS
OUT
OUT
GND
VS
IN
NC
GND
Plastic DIP (N)
SOIC (M)
5 OUT
4 GND
3 VS
2 GND
1 IN
TO-220-5 (T)
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 TO-220-5 DIP, SOIC
 1 2 IN Control Input
 2, 4 4, 5 GND Ground:  Duplicate pins must be externally connected together.
 3, TAB 1, 8 VS Supply Input:  Duplicate pins must be externally connected together.
 5 6, 7 OUT Output:  Duplicate pins must be externally connected together.
  3 NC Not connected.
July 2005 3 MIC4451/4452
MIC4451/4452 Micrel, Inc.
Electrical Characteristics(Note 4):
(TA = 25°C with 4.5 V ≤ VS
 ≤ 18 V unless otherwise specified.)